# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allergy Technology Limited	04/02/2004
Sandra Metcalf Shober	04/02/2004
Edward Wharton Shober	04/02/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allergy Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	1155 Business Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19002	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6214365	
Patent Number:	5916580	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (484)382-9174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-896-7055

Email: dgb@dgbutterworth.com

Correspondent Name: David Butterworth
Address Line 1: 633 Walnut Lane

Address Line 4: Haverford, PENNSYLVANIA 19041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Butterworth

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0538

500087176

OP \$80,00 6214

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment.04-02-04.ATL to ATLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment.04-02-04.ATL to ATLLC#page2.tif source=Assignment.04-02-04.ATL to ATLLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0539

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, whose business address is set forth below, own, have owned and/or acquired certain rights in the inventions set out in the schedule below (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Allergy Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1155 Business Center Drive, Suite 100, Horsham, PA 19002 USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the PATENTS or any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in any and all countries, to be obtained for said inventions and from the applications that matured to said PATENTS, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any patent claiming right of priority based on the PATENTS or on the applications that resulted in them, or any legal equivalent thereof in any country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

We FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request and at its expense, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENTS, said inventions and said Letters Patents, applications, and legal equivalents in any country as may be known and accessible to us, and We will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and We will promptly, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENTS, said inventions and said Letters Patents, applications, and said equivalents thereof in any country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## THE SCHEDULE

Country	Status	No
USA	Granted	6,214,365
USA	Granted	5,916,580
USA	Pending	09/680,462
UK	Pending	2,355,199
S Africa	Granted	9,603,913
Canada	Pending	2,216,154
Canada	Pending	2,323,021
Malaysia	Pending	P1 9,601,890
New Zealand	Granted	311,568
European	Pending	EP 1090552
	Appeal against refusal to	
European	reinstate: decision pending	96907598.5

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hands and seals.

Allergy Technology Limited

By:
Signature:

Name Printed:

WHARTON SHOBER

Title:

CHARMAN

Post Office Address: Allergy Technology Limited

50a Elizabeth Street

London SW1W 9PB England

Executed before me personally this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

State of Tenneylvany County of Thursday

SS:

(Notary Public Signature)

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL SEAL
JAMES J. DURYEA, NOTARY PUBLIC
LOWER MERION TWP., COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 24, 2006

Sandra Metcalf Shober:

Post Office Address:

Signature:

50a Elizabeth Street

London SW1W 9PB England

\_\_\_\_ day of

2009 at

State of Vennylvenig County of Williams

(SEAL)

SS:

(Notary Public Signature)

NOTARIAL SEAL

JAMES J. DURYEA, NOTARY PUBLIC
LOWER MERION TWP., COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 24, 2006

Edward Wharton Shober:

Post Office Address:

Signature:

50a Elizabeth Street

London SW1W 9PB England

Executed before me personally this

day of

State of

County of

SS:

(Notary Public Signature)

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL SEAL JAMES J. DURYEA, NOTARY PUBLIC LOWER MERION TWP., COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 24, 2006

**RECORDED: 03/22/2006**